AMENDMENT #6

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE WOOL

TO: CSHB 110(L&C)

1	Page I, line 2, following "product;":
2	Insert "relating to possession of tobacco, electronic smoking products, or products
3	containing nicotine by a person under 21 years of age;"
4	
5	Page 3, line 14, following "violation":
6	Insert "punishable by a fine of not more than \$50"
7	
8	Page 3, following line 14:
9	Insert a new bill section to read:
0	"* Sec. 4. AS 11.76.105 is amended by adding a new subsection to read:
1	(d) The supreme court shall establish a schedule of bail amounts for violations
12	of this section that allows the disposition of a citation without a court appearance. A
13	bail amount may not exceed the maximum fine that may be imposed for the violation
4	under (c) of this section."
5	
6	Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.
7	
8	Page 16, line 2:
9	Delete "sec. 3"
20	Insert "secs. 3 and 4"
21	
22	Page 16, line 3:
23	Delete "sec. 4"

1	Insert "sec. 5"
2	
3	Page 16, line 4:
4	Delete "sec. 5"
5	Insert "sec. 6"
6	
7	Page 16, line 5:
8	Delete "sec. 6"
9	Insert "sec. 7"
10	
11	Page 16, line 6:
12	Delete "sec. 7"
13	Insert "sec. 8"
14	
15	Page 16, line 7:
16	Delete "sec. 8"
17	Insert "sec. 9"
18	
19	Page 16, line 8:
20	Delete "sec. 9"
21	Insert "sec. 10"
22	
23	Page 16, line 9:
24	Delete "sec. 16"
25	Insert "sec. 17"
26	
27	Page 16, line 10:
28	Delete "sec. 27"
29	Insert "sec. 28"

L